
Seed Player 1 (hcp) / Player 2 (hcp) (Team hcp) Player 1 e-mail Player 2 e-mail

1 Donald Fossi 6.3 / Victor Evaristo 4.8 (11.1) ddfossi@hotmail.com Victorevaristojr@gmail.com

2 Paul DiNardo 2.4 / Tony DiNardo 10.0 (12.4) pdinardo25@gmail.com tonydinardo0704@gmail.com

3 Gregg Brauneisen 6.9 / Peter Everett 1.7 (8.6) gbraun10@hotmail.com bneverett@hotmail.com

4 Stephen Karig 1.9 / Steven D'amico 5.7 (7.6) iluv414940@aol.com stevedamicopaint@yahoo.com

5 Thomas Madden 9.5 / Ryan Wessendorf 2.5 (12) tmadden51@hotmail.com ryan.m.wessendorf@gmail.com

6 Arthur Haddad 5.6 / Jim Tierney 7.5 (13.1) arthurhaddad@sbcglobal.net jimjetto2@aol.com

7 Chris Kelly 2.3 / Frank Colagiovanni 6.5 (8.8) chriskelly1010@yahoo.com frankcolag@yahoo.com

8 Mark Russell 5.8 / Gregg Radachowsky 4.4 (10.2) jmruss23@yahoo.com greggrad@yahoo.com

9 Kevin Nadeau 6.0 / Brian Romano 10.4 (16.4) kevin@panainc.net briantromano@yahoo.com

10 Ryan Arconti 13.6 / David Arconti 5.9 (19.5) ryanarconti19@gmail.com arconti16@gmail.com

11 Chee Min Hong 5.9 / Sean Annesley 8.0 (13.9) Cheeminh76@gmail.com sannesley19@gmail.com

12 Jay Horowitz 10.6 / Gene Head 9.1 (19.7) JAYBOY517@GMAIL.COM ghead@fklaw.com

13 Matt Hawley 9.3 / Michael Silvestri 4.9 (14.2) mphawley86@gmail.com mikeysilvestri@gmail.com

14 Chris Wilbur 9.9 / Douglas Plaskett 4.5 (14.4) christopher.wilbur71@gmail.com dplaskett@harveyschool.org

15 Donald Carter 13.9 / Neil Palanzo 4.3 (18.2) dwcarterjr@gmail.com neilpalanzo@icloud.com

16 Jake Voorhees 8.1 / Marc rome 6.1 (14.2) Voorheesj27@gmail.com mrnfct@yahoo.com

17 Eric Schweitzer 4.8 / Kippy Patton 16.0 (20.8) eric.schweitzer@yahoo.com spatton_05@comcast.net

18 Kevin Novella 13.1 / Corey Brosz 10.7 (23.8) Kevinnovella203@gmail.com cbrosz13@yahoo.com

19 Tucker Keating 10.2 / Jesse Greene 10.3 (20.5) tkeating1002@yahoo.com jesse.p.greene@gmail.com

20 Taylor Abbott 12.3 / James Sweet 11.3 (23.6) tabbott@cultec.com jimmy@durantstools.com

21 Frank Kunst 8.6 / James Sarath 11.7 (20.3) marine06811@yahoo.com jsarath@att.net

22 Chris Candee 9.5 / Alex Candee 11.2 (20.7) cac1024@aol.com Acandee42@gmail.com

23 Jason Eriquez 9.1 / Michael Morabito 15.2 (24.3) jay@jadefinehomes.com mikebito@yahoo.com

24 Geoff Cooke 9.0 / Lee Brown 11.0 (20) geostang351@aol.com brownrown44@yahoo.com

25 Emil Curran 20.6 / Stephen Paduano 17.4 (38) ecurran13@gmail.com stephen.paduano@gmail.com

26 Chris Pozzi 8.4 / Thomas Cronin 19.7 (28.1) pozzi10@gmail.com tomcron71@yahoo.com

27 David Furtado 14.2 / Amandio Santos 13.3 (27.5) david.furtado1964@gmail.com amandios@comcast.net

28 Luis Fernandes 17.9 / Joe Ribeiro 16.3 (34.2) lear50af@aol.com jrib3@att.net

29 Rafael Marin 14.6 / Pedro Costa 21.9 (36.5) Rafaelmarin@tchebagual.com pedrotente@me.com

30 Charles Blaszka 19.7 / Paul Blaszka 13.8 (33.5) cablaszka5353@gmail.com paul.blaszka@comcast.net

31 Alex Zuluaga 20.1 / David Burgess 11.8 (31.9) Alzulu31@gmail.com dburgess@spellmanhv.com

32 Todd Badillo 10.9 / Joe Pirrotta 18.1 (29) tdbadillo@gmail.com joejoep214@gmail.com
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